HB0349/329033/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 349 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 8 and 17, in each instance, strike "<u>Veterans Affairs</u>" and substitute "<u>Commerce</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 14 and 15, strike "<u>VETERANS AFFAIRS</u>" and substitute "<u>COMMERCE</u>".

On page 4, in line 21, strike "Veterans Affairs" and substitute "Commerce".